

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8114 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.03.2026	<u>CMR, J & GTK, J</u> <u>W.P.No.8114 of 2026</u> Admit. Notice. List the matter on 21.04.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> There shall be interim stay of further proceedings including the registration of sale certificate and delivering possession of the secured asset pursuant to the order dated 13.03.2026 passed in Appeal No.40 of 2024 on the file of the learned Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal, Kolkata, till the next date of hearing. CMR, J GTK, J BMS	