

48. WP-8114-2026

SREE LAKSHMI SILKS
Vs
STATE BANK OF INDIA

Present: Mr. G. Sundaresan, Advocate for Petitioners
(Video Conferencing).

Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, Advocate for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Cheruvu Chaitanya Bhargava Sarma, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for Respondents prays for some time to address
arguments.

At request, adjourned to 18.06.2026.

(LISA GILL)
JUDGE

(TUHIN KUMAR GEDELA)
JUDGE

Date: 21.04.2026
MS